Solutions for Construction Testing
Machines • Software • Calibration • Service
Bulletin
190-B
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
44
Sand, Aggregate & Fillers
SAMPLING, PHYSICAL

Applicable Standards
BS 812
Ordering Information
TO-450 Thickness Gauge Constructed
from heavy gauge sheet steel
TO-446 Length Gauge Constructed from
steel, mounted on a hardwood base.
CRUSHING & GRINDING
Laboratory Ball Mill
System Description
This is primarily designed for grinding
pigments and cement. Material is ground
at a set speed using steel grinding balls
for a predetermined length of time.  The
system is configured for 415V 3 ph 50
Hz AC power but can be reconfigured to
your requirements.
Ordering Information
TO-441 	Laboratory Ball Mill, 5 kg
capacity
Accessories
Recommended balls for ball mill
Samples	Number of Steel Balls
TO-44101 40 mm dia - 43 req’d
TO-44102 30 mm dia - 67 req’d
TO-44103 25 mm dia - 10 req’d
TO-44104 19 mm dia - 71 req’d
TO-44105 12.5 mm dia - 94 req’d
Note - above no of balls required for 5kg
charge. Multiply number by 2 or 4 for
10kg or 20kg charges respectively.
Jaw Crusher
Key Features
• �Designed to speed-up crushing of
aggregates, ore, mineral, coal, and
similar materials.
• �Compact and rugged for laboratory and
small production units.
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
46
• �Manganese steel jaws adjustable up to
6 mm opening.
• Supported with strong steel frame.
• �Suitable for operation with 440 V, 3 ph,
AC power  (other voltages  available)
Ordering Information
TO-442 		 415 VAC, 50Hz, 3ph
TO-442-SP 	 220 VAC, 50Hz, 1ph
Pulveriser
Key Features
• �Designed for grinding materials to
produce fine mesh samples.
• �Ideal for use in cement and chemical
industries.
• �Self contained grinder with a rotating
disc having planetary movement in
vertical plane.
• �Suitable for operation with 440 V, 3 ph,
AC power (other voltages available).
Ordering Information
TO-443 		 415 VAC, 50Hz, 3ph
TO-442-SP 	 220 VAC, 50Hz, 1ph
GRAVITY AND WATER
ABSORPTION
Density Basket
System Description
Ruggedly constructed from galvanized
wire mesh, 20 cm dia. into 20 cm high
(approximate)
Applicable Standards
ASTM C 127 & AASHTO T85
Ordering Information
TO-453 Density Basket
Bulk Density, Voids and Bulking
System Description
The shape of the particles of aggregate is
very important. This is because it
effects the ease of handling the mixture
of aggregate and binder, for example, the
work ability of concrete, or the stability of
mixtures that depends on the interlocking
of particles. The bulk density and voids in
between aggregates can be ascertained
using Cylindrical Metal Measures
AGGREGATE / SAND
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
47
Applicable Standards
BS 312, ASTM C 29, C 138
Ordering Information
TO-454 Measures (set of 3, 15, 30 litres)
with TO 345 Tamping Rod
TO-454-01 Measures, 3 Litres
TO-454-02 Measure, 15 Litres
TO-454-03 Measure, 30 Litres
Bulk Density Measures
These are used to determine the unit
weight of aggregates. The Bulk Density
measures indicated in TO 339 can be
utilized to do the test.
Ordering Information
TO-33901 Bulk Density Measure,
20 Litres
TO-33902 Bulk Density Measure,
10 Litres
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
OF AGGREGATES
The selection of proper aggregate for a
given application is essential to attain
material Performance. The following
mechanical tests are designed to meet
this requirement.
Crushing Value  Equipment
System Description
This equipment is used for measuring the
crushing resistance of an aggregate.
Applicable Standards
BS 812-110, 111
Ordering Information
TO-455 Crushing Value Equipment
Accessories
TO-455-01 Cylindrical Cell, 150 ± 0.5
mm ID x 130 to 140 mm height
TO-455-02 Plunger, 148 ± 0.5 mm
diameter x 100 to 115 mm height
TO-455-03 Base Plate, 200 to 230 mm
square x 6 mm thickness
TO-455-04 Tamping Rod, 16 mm
diameter X 450 to 600 mm length
TO-455-05 Metal Measure, 110 ± 0.5 mm
ID x 180 ± 0.5 mm height
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
48
Aggregate Impact Tester with
Blow Counter
System Description
This is used to determine the aggregate
impact value and has been designed in
accordance with ASTM and BS
Standards. The sturdy construction
consists of a base and support columns.
These form a rigid frame work around the
quick release trigger mechanism to
ensure an effective free fall of the
hammer during test. The free fall can be
adjusted through 380 + 5 mm. The
hammer is provided with a locking ar-
rangement.
Applicable Standards
BS 812-112
Ordering Information
TO-456 Aggregate Impact Tester with
Blow Counter
Accessories
TO-456-01 Cylindrical Cup
TO-456-02 Metal Measure 75 mm ID x 50
mm deep
TO-456-03 Tamping Rod
TO-456-04 Automatic Blow Counter
Abrasion Testing
Los Angeles Abrasion Machine
Key Features
• European and ASTM methods

ASTM C 131, C 535, EN 1097-2,
AASHTO T96
Ordering Information
TO-458-1 Los Angeles Abrasion Machine
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-458-1-02
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
50
Aperture   TO-051	 TO-052
Size 	 (45 cm dia)	  (30 cm dia.)
(mm)
125.00	 TO-05101	 -
106.00	 TO-05102	 -
100.00	 TO-05103	 TO-05230
90.00	 TO-05104	 TO-05225
80.00	 TO-05105	 -
75.00	 TO-05106	 TO-05202
63.00	 TO-05107	 TO-05203
53.00	 TO-05108	 TO-05204
50.00	 TO-05109	 TO-05205
45.00	 TO-05110	 TO-05206
40.00	 TO-05111	 TO-05207
37.50	 TO-05112	 TO-05208
31.50	 TO-05113	 TO-05209
26.50	 TO-05114	 TO-05210
25.00	 TO-05115	 TO-05211
22.40	 TO-05116	 TO-05212
20.00	 TO-05117	 TO-05213
19.00	 TO-05118	 TO-05214
16.00	 TO-05119	 TO-05215
14.00	 -		  TO-05235
13.20	 TO-05120	 TO-05216
12.50	 TO-05121	 TO-05217
11.20	 TO-05122	 TO-05218
10.00	 TO-05123	 TO-05219
9.50	 TO-05124	 TO-05220
8.60	 TO-05125	 -
8.00	 TO-05126	 TO-05221
6.70	 -		  TO-05224
6.30	 TO-05128	 TO-05222
6.00	 -		  TO-05236
5.00	 TO-05129	 TO-05223
4.75	 TO-05130	 TO-05224
4/00	 -		  TO-05224-SI
3.35	 -		  TO-05226
2.80	 TO-05131	 TO-05233
3.36	 TO-05132	 TO-05232
2.00	 -		  TO-05237
Pan &
Cover	 TO-05150	 TO-05250
Particle Size Analysis
Sieve Analysis
ASTM D 422, AASHTO T88
The analysis of soil by particle size